504360483 05/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4407174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARROLL JOSEPH NEELY	03/01/2017
BRYAN HOBBS	04/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASHWORTH BROS., INC.
Street Address:	222 MILLIKIN BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 7
City:	FALL RIVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15216210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-1082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY T. THISSELL
SIGNATURE:	/ Jeremy T. Thissell / Reg. No. 56065
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-05-10_20-1082_Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-05-10_20-1082_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504360483 REEL: 042325 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Darroll Joseph Neely, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Gerrardstown, West Virginia, U.S.A; and Bryan Hobbs, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Medford, Minnesota, U.S.A; and both having a correspondence address of c/o Ashworth Bros., Inc., 222 Milliken Blvd. Suite 7, Fall River, MA 02721; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Spiral Conveyor System

	•	, ,				
⊠ said applica 2016 and a □ said applica	ation for said application of ation having been filed in accorded Serial Number <u>of</u> ation having been filed un ed Application No.	executed on even the United State 5/216,210, and volder the Patent C	date herewith s Patent and vas amended poperation Tre	n; Trademark on eaty on	(if applicable	e);
WHEREAS,	Ashworth Bros., Inc.					
	222 Milliken Blvd. Su	te 7				
-	Fall River, MA 02721					
assign, and transfer untexclusive right to the inveany and all Letters Paten and in any and all foreign thereof; AND said Assignor proper officer or agency of AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and that I/We like the AND said Assignor assigned and the AND said Assignor assigned assign	and to any Letters Pate RE, for good and valual to the Assignee, its such that the Assignee its such that the Assignee its such that the Assignee its which may be granted countries and in and to a rauthorizes and requests from any country to issue all representation and covenants have not executed and ragrees to communicate ention, to execute all divisorate all rightful oaths reand generally do everyte	ant of the United Sole consideration cessors, legal red application, and therefor in the Unity and all division the Commission and Letters Pater that I/We have fewill not execute to said Assigned ional, continuational and possible to a	the Assignor epresentatives the entire rig nited States ans, reissues, er of Patents at to said Assiull right to cor any instrument on, reissue and the said Assiul the said Assiul the said Assiul right to cor any instrument on, reissue and the said Assiul the Assiul Assiul the Assiul Assiul the Assiul Assiul the Assiul the Assiul Assiu Assiul Assiul Assiul Assiul Assiul Assiul Assiul Assiul Assiul	oreign country by these is and assigned its territicontinuation and Tradem gnee; held to restifut to testify insignee to old	presents do gns, the ful interest in a orial posses as and exten harks or any ire interest h nment in co ny facts kno plications, si n any judic otain and er	ay be sell or sell and to ssions other or sign al cign al cign al cign force
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/We	nave hereunto se	t my/our hand	l and seal.		
Date: 3 / (/	/ <u>1</u> 7	Signature: Name: Darrol	Sarvoll Joseph Neely	(Dugt	a Vfeel	<u>'</u>
Date:		Signature:				_

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket: 20-1082

RECORDED: 05/10/2017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Darroll Joseph Neely, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Gerrardstown, West Virginia, U.S.A; and Bryan Hobbs, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Medford, Minnesota, U.S.A; and both having a correspondence address of c/o Ashworth Bros., Inc., 222 Milliken Blvd. Suite 7, Fall River, MA 02721; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

		Spiral (Conve	yor System	
for which an	the Declaration for said application had been been been been been been been bee	or said application exect naving been filed in the ed Serial Number <u>15/2</u> naving been filed undel	cuted of Eunite 216,210 r the P	<u>),</u> and was amended on _ atent Cooperation Treaty	
WHE	REAS,As	hworth Bros., Inc.			
		2 Milliken Blvd. Suite 7	7		
	<u> Fa</u>	II River, MA 02721			
aforesaid invigranted there NOW assign, and exclusive rigit and and all L and in any arthereof; AND proper officer AND assigned and herewith; AND me/us respect lawful docum administrative	rention and in and to efor; THEREFORE, for transfer unto the that to the invention a Letters Patent which and all foreign country said Assignor author or agency of any of said Assignor warrand that I/We have re said Assignor agree ting said invention, nents and make a e proceeding and g	o any Letters Patent or good and valuable Assignee, its success described in said apply the may be granted the ries and in and to any prizes and requests the country to issue all said ants and covenants the not executed and will be to execute all division and relation of the relation o	consides sors, polication and all e Communication and all e Communication and all e Communication and e co	United States or any foreing leration the Assignor by legal representatives are ion, and the entire right, the the United States and Il divisions, reissues, confirmissioner of Patents and irs Patent to said Assigned have full right to convey execute any instrument of the Assigned or its representational invention, and to	the entire interest herein or assignment in conflict atives any facts known to reign applications, sign all testify in any judicial or nee to obtain and enforce
	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/We hav	e here	unto set my/our hand and	d seal.
Date:			gnature ime:	e: Darroll Joseph Neely	
Date:	127/17		gnature ime:	e: Julilli Bolan Hobbs	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 042325 FRAME: 0461